### SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15009/2016

SIRI NIVASAM MUTUAL AIDED HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH, REP. BY ITS PRL. SECY, REVENUE (REGN.) DEPTT. . & ORS. Respondent(s) WITH SLP(C) No. 5334/2017 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 5325/2017 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 3622/2017 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 5338/2017 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 5321/2017 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 9421/2017 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 7589/2017 (XII-A) S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8414/2017 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 12758/2017 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 12359/2017 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 12794/2017 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 12416/2017 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 12757/2017 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 12795/2017 (XII-A) S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8836/2017 (XII-A) S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8877/2017 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 15463/2017 (XII-A) S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9018/2017 (XII-A) S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9034/2017 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 15464/2017 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 15466/2017 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 15467/2017 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 16231/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 15014/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 15102-15103/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 25936-25937/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 25927-25929/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 23822/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 25925-25926/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 23796-23797/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 22393/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 22794/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 23814/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 23811/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 34468/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 25089/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 25074/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 26760/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 25128/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 25127/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 24559/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 26945/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 29206/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 29171/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 28587/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 29198/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 29175/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 29177/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 29205/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 30598/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 30603-30605/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 34466/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 34471/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 34467/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 34472/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 33342/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 34476/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 34479/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 34477/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 34478/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 34473/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 36568/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 35767/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 34474/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 35785/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 35783/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 36564/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 37989/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 36587/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 36583/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 36582/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 36585/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 36584/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 36577/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 36566/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 36563/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 36569/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 37994/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 37993/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 37992/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 38000/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 37990/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 37995/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 38002/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 38003/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 38006/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 38005/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 726/2017 (XII-A)

Date: 02-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Talukdar, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR
Ch.L. Sarveswar, Adv.
M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv.
Somanatha Padhan, AOR
Ch.L. Sarveswar, Adv.
Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR
G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. Goli Ramakrishna, Adv.
Sumanth Nookala, AOR
Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Guntur Prabhakar, AOR Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

SLP(C) Nos.15009,15014,16231,15102,23814,23822,25929,25926, 23796-23797 and 26945/2016

Complete category matters.

#### SLP(C) No.25936 and 25927/2016

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1 to 5 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Despite last opportunity, fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.6 and 7 have not been taken.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

#### SLP(C) No.25937/2016

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 6 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Despite last opportunity, fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.5 and 7 have not been taken.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

#### SLP(C) No.22794/2016

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1 to 5 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent No.7 has been served but no one has put in appearance.

Despite last opportunity, fresh steps for service of respondent No.6 have not been taken.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

### SLP(C) No.23811/2016

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Despite last opportunity, fresh steps for service of respondent No.4 have not been taken.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

## SLP(C) No.25928/2016

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Despite last opportunity, fresh steps for service of respondent No.3 have not been taken.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Item No.40 -5-

### SLP(C) No.25925/2016

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1 to 5 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.6 and 7 within two weeks.

Notice thereafter be issued.

### SLP(C) No.22393/2016

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 5 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

### SLP(C) No.28587/2016

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 6 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

### SLP(C) Nos.25074,25089,25127,25128,24559 and 30603-30605/2016

Despite last opportunity, the served respondents have not filed counter affidavit. Further opportunity is declined.

# SLP(C) Nos.29171,29175,29198,29205 and 29177/2016

Respondent Nos.1 to 5 have not filed counter affidavit, despite last and final opportunity. Further opportunity is declined.

Respondent Nos.6 and 7 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

# SLP(C) No.30598/2016

Respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 have not filed counter affidavit, despite last and final opportunity. Further opportunity is declined.

Item No.40 -6-

Respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of respondent No.5 within four weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

# SLP(C) No.26760/2016

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 4 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

In rest of the matters, proper office report not received. Registry to submit the report positively on the next date.

List again on 15.9.2017.

(KAPIL MEHTA)
Registrar