## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15009/2016

SIRI NIVASAM MUTUAL AIDED HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH, REP. BY ITS PRL. SECY, REVENUE (REGN.) DEPTT. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only applications for impleadment in SLP(C) Nos. 37992, 37990, 37993, 15014 of 2016 and office report for directions in 25936-25937, 22794, 23811, 25928 of 2016 are listed before the Judge-In-Chambers)

## WITH

SLP(C) No. 15014/2016 (XII-A) (I.A NO. 95160 of 2016) SLP(C) No. 25936-25937/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 25927-25929/2016 (XII-A) SLP(C) No. 22794/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 23811/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 37993/2016 (XII-A)

( FOR ON IA 9601 of 2017)

SLP(C) No. 37992/2016 (XII-A)

( FOR ON IA 9610 of 2017)

SLP(C) No. 37990/2016 (XII-A)

( FOR ON IA 9604 of 2017)

Date: 25-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. K. L. Sastry, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

For Dr. Vinod K. Tiwari, Adv.

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List applications for impleadment along with the main matter(s).

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the Office Report dated 19.08.2017.

(RASHI GUPTA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (HARESH SINGH NEGI) BRANCH OFFICER