SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25046/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2015 in WA No. 343/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

V. VIJAY BABU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Diary No. 21844/2017

Diary No. 23602/2017

Diary No. 25166/2017

Diary No. 25169/2017

Diary No. 23599/2017

Diary No. 25163/2017

Diary No. 25349/2017

Diary No. 25352/2017

Diary No. 25394/2017

Diary No. 25397/2017

Diary No. 26265/2017

Diary No. 26314/2017

Diary No. 26190/2017

Date: 18-09-2017 These petitions were orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr.Adv. (Mentioned by) Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

This Court, on 08.09.2017, passed the following order:

"Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the applications seeking condonation of delay.

Applications of deletion are allowed.

Tag along with SLP(C) No. 15009/2016."

In view of the prayer made, the order dated 08.09.2017, shall be read as under:-

"Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the applications seeking condonation of delay.

Applications of deletion are allowed.

We make it clear that the registration can be done expressly making it subject to the final outcome of these Special Leave Petitions.

Tag along with SLP(C) No. 15009/2016."

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER